## SCHEDULE 6

## Consequential Amendments

## **Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001**

- **2.**—(1) The Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 65 (meaning of "legal privilege")—
  - (a) in subsection (6)—
    - (i) for "sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 3 of Schedule 2 to the Timeshare Act 1992" substitute "regulation 32(3) of the Timeshare, Holiday Products, Resale and Exchange Contracts Regulations 2010";
    - (ii) for "sub-paragraph (4) of that paragraph" substitute "regulation 32(8) of those Regulations";
  - (b) for subsection (9)(c) substitute—
    - "(c) regulation 32(3) of the Timeshare, Holiday Products, Resale and Exchange Contracts Regulations 2010,".
- (3) In section 66 (general interpretation of Part 2)(2)—
  - (a) omit subsection (4)(m);
  - (b) after subsection (4)(r) insert—
    - "(s) regulation 32 of the Timeshare, Holiday Products, Resale and Exchange Contracts Regulations 2010 (powers of officers of enforcement authorities).".
- (4) In Part 1 of Schedule 1 (powers to which section 50 applies)(3)—
  - (a) omit paragraph 56;
  - (b) after paragraph 73M insert—
    - "Timeshare, Holiday Products, Resale and Exchange Contracts Regulations 2010
    - **73N.** The power of seizure conferred by regulation 32(3) of the Timeshare, Holiday Products, Resale and Exchange Contracts Regulations 2010 (powers of officers of enforcement authorities)."

<sup>(1) 2001</sup> c.16

<sup>(2)</sup> Section 66(4) was amended by S.I. 2008/1277, Schedule 2, paragraph 63.

<sup>(3)</sup> Schedule 1 was amended by the Cluster Munitions (Prohibitions) Act 2010, Schedule 3, paragraph 1.